
Institutional Research and Assessment

Old Dominion University

Fall 2007 

Official

Enrollment Statistics - 
College of Business

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE Total

New 
Students Returning In State

Out of 
State Full-Time Part-Time On Campus Off Campus Both

GENDER
516 1,222 1,554 184 1,008 730 1,026 375 337 26.3 1,738Female

Male 474 1,181 1,437 218 1,091 564 1,176 216 263 25.3 1,655
Unknown 3 22 19 6 19 6 19 2 4 24.3 25
ETHNICITY

7 13 17 3 14 6 12 4 4 28.2 20American Indian
Asian 79 185 218 46 181 83 181 26 57 25.8 264
Black 241 542 738 45 544 239 573 81 129 24.3 783
Hispanic 44 79 108 15 88 35 88 9 26 25.4 123
Other 27 100 83 44 99 28 93 7 27 24.4 127
White 529 1,330 1,686 173 1,038 821 1,108 431 320 26.7 1,859
Missing 66 176 160 82 154 88 166 35 41 25.3 242
CITIZENSHIP

913 2,189 2,865 237 1,906 1,196 1,986 569 547 25.8 3,102US Citizen
Non-Immigrant 45 151 30 166 141 55 159 6 31 25.9 196
Permanent Resident 33 81 109 5 67 47 72 17 25 27.0 114
Missing 2 4 6 0 4 2 4 1 1 24.5 6
ATTENDANCE

705 1,413 1,834 284 2,118 0 1,628 99 391 22.5 2,118Full-Time
Part-Time 288 1,012 1,176 124 0 1,300 593 494 213 31.3 1,300
STUDENT LEVEL

426 123 482 67 512 37 536 4 9 19.1 549Freshman
Sophomore 142 311 407 46 360 93 378 38 37 21.8 453
Junior 225 515 680 60 493 247 440 168 132 25.3 740
Senior 64 1,032 983 113 585 511 546 271 279 28.0 1,096
1st Grad 122 388 424 86 141 369 257 111 142 31.4 510
Adv Grad 14 56 34 36 27 43 64 1 5 36.6 70
Total 993 2,425 3,010 408 2,118 1,300 2,221 593 604 25.8 3,418

Includes Declared and Intended majors
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Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2008
 

End of Term
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Business

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

140 1,447 1,416 171 885 702 879 339 369 26.5 1,587Female 

Male 145 1,466 1,406 205 1,037 574 1,134 200 277 25.6 1,611

Unknown 0 21 16 5 14 7 14 3 4 25.0 21

ETHNICITY

1 19 17 3 13 7 10 4 6 27.5 20
American 
Indian

Asian 25 221 205 41 158 88 160 31 55 26.2 246

Black 59 686 704 41 493 252 535 90 120 24.8 745

Hispanic 8 100 95 13 70 38 72 9 27 25.8 108

Other 14 109 74 49 91 32 92 6 25 24.5 123

White 155 1,592 1,588 159 977 770 1,014 373 360 26.7 1,747

Missing 23 207 155 75 134 96 144 29 57 25.9 230

CITIZENSHIP

250 2,670 2,708 212 1,744 1,176 1,803 519 598 26.0 2,920US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 22 161 21 162 128 55 151 7 25 25.9 183

Permanent 
Resident 13 99 105 7 61 51 70 15 27 27.3 112

Missing 0 4 4 0 3 1 3 1 0 22.0 4

ATTENDANCE

124 1,812 1,688 248 1,936 0 1,411 86 439 22.9 1,936Full-Time

Part-Time 161 1,122 1,150 133 0 1,283 616 456 211 30.8 1,283

STUDENT 
LEVEL

33 358 345 46 358 33 377 1 13 19.3 391Freshman 

Sophomore 69 335 365 39 324 80 346 23 35 21.6 404



Junior 97 651 693 55 459 289 452 145 151 24.9 748

Senior 19 1,130 1,029 120 638 511 565 267 317 28.0 1,149

1st Grad 65 398 376 87 130 333 225 105 133 31.3 463

Adv Grad 2 62 30 34 27 37 62 1 1 36.1 64

Total 285 2,934 2,838 381 1,936 1,283 2,027 542 650 26.0 3,219

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



SAS Output

Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2008
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Business

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

388 1,312 1,561 139 992 708 1,002 343 355 25.9 1,700Female 

Male 455 1,368 1,616 207 1,223 600 1,254 232 337 25.1 1,823

Unknown 11 14 22 3 18 7 17 5 3 24.2 25

ETHNICITY

8 12 19 1 11 9 11 5 4 28.4 20
American 
Indian

Asian 51 208 227 32 168 91 160 28 71 25.4 259

Black 228 636 826 38 612 252 647 93 124 24.3 864

Hispanic 39 87 113 13 90 36 84 14 28 24.5 126

Other 35 104 95 44 106 33 99 9 31 24.7 139

White 448 1,464 1,756 156 1,105 807 1,117 404 391 26.0 1,912

Missing 45 183 163 65 141 87 155 27 46 25.8 228

CITIZENSHIP

787 2,451 3,031 207 2,021 1,217 2,037 558 643 25.4 3,238US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 40 132 33 139 129 43 148 3 21 25.7 172

Permanent 
Resident 27 108 132 3 80 55 86 18 31 26.3 135

Missing 0 3 3 0 3 0 2 1 0 24.0 3

ATTENDANCE

644 1,589 1,994 239 2,233 0 1,658 102 473 22.5 2,233Full-Time

Part-Time 210 1,105 1,205 110 0 1,315 615 478 222 30.4 1,315

STUDENT 
LEVEL

417 183 543 57 574 26 569 4 27 18.9 600Freshman 

Sophomore 122 333 410 45 370 85 367 35 53 21.1 455

Junior 151 645 752 44 484 312 424 192 180 25.1 796



SAS Output

Senior 41 1,119 1,068 92 654 506 593 251 316 27.9 1,160

1st Grad 107 363 391 79 121 349 255 97 118 31.0 470

Adv Grad 16 51 35 32 30 37 65 1 1 36.8 67

Total 854 2,694 3,199 349 2,233 1,315 2,273 580 695 25.4 3,548

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2009
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Business

STATUS DOMICILE ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

112 1,433 1,413 132 902 643 843 329 373 26.4 1,545Female 

Male 121 1,536 1,470 187 1,095 562 1,094 215 348 25.5 1,657

Unknown 2 12 12 2 8 6 10 2 2 24.2 14

ETHNICITY

1 14 14 1 8 7 7 4 4 30.1 15
American 
Indian

Asian 19 215 205 29 150 84 142 27 65 25.6 234

Black 40 748 749 39 553 235 551 86 151 24.6 788

Hispanic 7 108 106 9 72 43 74 13 28 25.8 115

Other 7 126 90 43 107 26 93 5 35 25.1 133

White 141 1,578 1,580 139 984 735 936 380 403 26.6 1,719

Missing 20 192 151 61 131 81 144 31 37 25.8 212

CITIZENSHIP

214 2,710 2,736 188 1,804 1,120 1,716 527 681 25.9 2,924US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 13 149 33 129 128 34 145 2 15 25.4 162

Permanent 
Resident 8 119 123 4 72 55 85 15 27 27.1 127

Missing 0 3 3 0 1 2 1 2 0 32.3 3

ATTENDANCE

106 1,899 1,790 215 2,005 0 1,429 92 484 22.9 2,005Full-Time

Part-Time 129 1,082 1,105 106 0 1,211 518 454 239 30.9 1,211

STUDENT 
LEVEL

32 368 356 44 372 28 385 0 15 19.2 400Freshman 

Sophomore 45 388 398 35 363 70 359 25 49 20.7 433

Junior 62 656 669 49 469 249 399 140 179 24.7 718



Senior 32 1,108 1,050 90 642 498 522 282 336 28.3 1,140

1st Grad 62 400 389 73 129 333 222 97 143 31.1 462

Adv Grad 2 61 33 30 30 33 60 2 1 36.5 63

Total 235 2,981 2,895 321 2,005 1,211 1,947 546 723 25.9 3,216

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2009
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Business

STATUS DOMICILE ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

383 1,277 1,539 121 987 673 985 346 329 26.3 1,660Female 

Male 484 1,424 1,703 205 1,333 575 1,379 207 322 24.9 1,908

Unknown 4 10 12 2 9 5 6 6 2 26.2 14

ETHNICITY

5 12 15 2 12 5 12 2 3 27.1 17
American 
Indian

Asian 49 205 225 29 168 86 174 24 56 25.0 254

Black 236 670 865 41 656 250 647 110 149 24.7 906

Hispanic 34 91 112 13 81 44 91 8 26 25.5 125

Other 27 122 106 43 119 30 111 6 32 25.1 149

White 490 1,445 1,785 150 1,173 762 1,204 376 355 26.0 1,935

Missing 30 166 146 50 120 76 131 33 32 25.6 196

CITIZENSHIP

813 2,468 3,087 194 2,130 1,151 2,136 540 605 25.5 3,281US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 32 126 29 129 115 43 137 3 18 25.3 158

Permanent 
Resident 26 115 136 5 82 59 95 16 30 26.6 141

Missing 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 27.5 2

ATTENDANCE

657 1,672 2,108 221 2,329 0 1,774 102 453 22.7 2,329Full-Time

Part-Time 214 1,039 1,146 107 0 1,253 596 457 200 30.9 1,253

STUDENT 
LEVEL

359 164 471 52 489 34 509 3 11 19.1 523Freshman 

Sophomore 143 413 516 40 487 69 484 20 52 21.1 556

Junior 192 564 712 44 492 264 456 150 150 24.8 756



Senior 46 1,134 1,096 84 661 519 618 265 297 28.2 1,180

1st Grad 119 382 426 75 161 340 241 120 140 30.6 501

Adv Grad 12 54 33 33 39 27 62 1 3 35.9 66

Total 871 2,711 3,254 328 2,329 1,253 2,370 559 653 25.5 3,582

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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